505533698 06/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5580495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASAHIRO KITAGAWA	04/10/2019
MASATOMO TESHIMA	04/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEIJIN LIMITED	
Street Address:	2-4, NAKANOSHIMA 3-CHOME, KITA-KU, OSAKA-SHI	
City:	OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	530-8605	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16146310

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-654-5000

Email: ASSIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM

Correspondent Name: LDLKM

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OKUSUZ.79	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMANTHA CERAMI	
SIGNATURE: /SAMANTHA CERAMI/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Inventor assignments#page1.tif source=Inventor assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 505533698 REEL: 049522 FRAME: 0426

PTO/SB/15 (modified)

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
ACCIDITION OF CHEFT AT LICATION	OKUSUZ 3.0F-078			
Whereas, I, Masahiro Kitagawa of				
c/o Teijin Limited, 2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0 hereafter referred to as applicant, have with others invented certain new and useful im				
Thereares referred to as applicant, have will others invented certain new and useful in	provements in			
Fiber Reinforced Resin Material Plate-shaped Member				
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	September 28, 2018			
Application Number 16/146,310	_ •			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed by me on,and				
Whereas, Teijin Limited a Limited Company of Japan herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0005 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of				
<u>Masahira</u> Masahira K	kitagawa litagawa			
	-			
April 10, 2019				
Date				
n. taniquot				
Witness				
Naohide TANIGUCHI				
Printed name of Witness				

PATENT REEL: 049522 FRAME: 0427

PTO/SB/15 (modified)

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
ACCIONALITY OF CHEFT AFFEIGATION	OKUSUZ 3.0F-078			
Whereas, I, Masatomo Teshima of				
c/o Teijin Limited, 2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0				
hereafter referred to as applicant, have with others invented certain new and useful im	provements in			
Fiber Reinforced Resin Material Plate-shaped Member	·			
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	September 28, 2018			
Application Number 16/146,310				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed by me on ,and				
Whereas, Teijin Limited a Limited Company of Japan herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is _2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0005 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all application and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
Masatomo T	eshina			
Masatomo	Teshima			
•				
April 10, 2019 Date				
N. Tantguck . Workess				
Nachide TANIGUCHI				
Printed name of Witness				

PATENT REEL: 049522 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 06/19/2019